
 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 3 December 2014 
(OR. en) 

12143/14 
ADD 1 COR 1 

PECHE 372 
DELACT 130 

 

 

  

  

 

COVER NOTE 
From: Secretary-General of the European Commission, 

signed by Mr Jordi AYET PUIGARNAU, Director 
date of receipt: 3 December 2014 
To: Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European 

Union 
No. Cion doc.: C(2014) 9059 final 
Subject: CORRIGENDUM to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 

1014/2014 of 22 July 2014 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of 
the European Parliament and of the Council on the European Maritime and 
Fisheries Fund and repealing Council Regulations (EC) No 2328/2003, 
(EC) No 861/2006, (EC) No 1198/2006 and (EC) No 791/2007 and 
Regulation (EU) No 1255/2011 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council with regards to the content and construction of a common 
monitoring and evaluation system for the operations funded under the 
European Maritime and Fisheries Fund (Official Journal of the European 
Union L 283 of 27 September 2014) 

  

Delegations will find attached document C(2014) 9059 final. 

 

Encl.: C(2014) 9059 final 

 

12143/14 ADD 1 COR 1  KSH/tl  
 DG B 3A  EN 
 

049021/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 03/12/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12143/14;Nr:12143;Year:14&comp=12143%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PECHE%20372;Code:PECHE;Nr:372&comp=PECHE%7C372%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:DELACT%20130;Code:DELACT;Nr:130&comp=DELACT%7C130%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:9059&comp=9059%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201014/2014;Nr:1014;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201014/2014;Nr:1014;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20508/2014;Nr:508;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%202328/2003;Nr:2328;Year:2003&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20861/2006;Nr:861;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201198/2006;Nr:1198;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20791/2007;Nr:791;Year:2007&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201255/2011;Nr:1255;Year:2011&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:9059&comp=9059%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:9059&comp=9059%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12143/14;Nr:12143;Year:14&comp=12143%7C2014%7C


 

 

 
EUROPEAN 
COMMISSION  

Brussels, 2.12.2014  
C(2014) 9059 final 

  

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1014/2014 of 22 July 2014 supplementing 
Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council  on the 
European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and repealing Council Regulations (EC) No 

2328/2003, (EC) No 861/2006, (EC) No 1198/2006 and (EC) No 791/2007 and Regulation 
(EU) No 1255/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regards to the 

content and construction of a common monitoring and evaluation system for the 
operations funded under the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund 

 
(Official Journal of the European Union   L 283 of 27 September 2014) 

 

EN    EN 
www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2014;Nr:9059&comp=9059%7C2014%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201014/2014;Nr:1014;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20508/2014;Nr:508;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%202328/2003;Nr:2328;Year:2003&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%202328/2003;Nr:2328;Year:2003&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20861/2006;Nr:861;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201198/2006;Nr:1198;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20791/2007;Nr:791;Year:2007&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201255/2011;Nr:1255;Year:2011&comp=


 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1014/2014 of 22 July 2014 supplementing 
Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council  on the 
European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and repealing Council Regulations (EC) No 

2328/2003, (EC) No 861/2006, (EC) No 1198/2006 and (EC) No 791/2007 and Regulation 
(EU) No 1255/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regards to the 

content and construction of a common monitoring and evaluation system for the 
operations funded under the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund 

 
(Official Journal of the European Union   L 283 of 27 September 2014) 

 

 

On page 16, in the Annex, Part II "Output indicators", Section "Union priority 4 - Increasing 
employment and territorial cohesion (Number of projects, except 1)" 

for: '1. N° of local development strategies implemented' 

read: '1. N° of local development strategies selected'. 

 

On page 17, in the Annex, Part III "Result indicators", Section "Union priority 1 - Promoting 
environmentally sustainable, resource efficient, innovative, competitive and knowledge based 
fisheries" 

for: '5. Change in fuel efficiency of fish capture (in litres of fuel/ EUR landed catch)' 

read: '5. Change in fuel efficiency of fish capture (in litres of fuel/tonnes landed catch)'. 

On page 19, in the Annex, Part III "Result indicators", Section "Union priority 4 – Increasing 
employment and territorial cohesion" 

for: '1. Employment created (FTE) in the aquaculture sector' 

read: '1. Employment created (FTE)'. 

 

On page 19, in the Annex, Part III "Result indicators", Section "Union priority 4 – Increasing 
employment and territorial cohesion" 

for: '2. Employment maintained (FTE) in the aquaculture sector' 

read: '2. Employment maintained (FTE)'. 

EN 2   EN 
www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201014/2014;Nr:1014;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20508/2014;Nr:508;Year:2014&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%202328/2003;Nr:2328;Year:2003&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%202328/2003;Nr:2328;Year:2003&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20861/2006;Nr:861;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201198/2006;Nr:1198;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20791/2007;Nr:791;Year:2007&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=49021&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%201255/2011;Nr:1255;Year:2011&comp=



